Rio Tinto Yarwun Recognition of Prior Competency

This document declares that the contractor has the below qualifications and site CTO's that have been
input and validated by the Rio Tinto Yarwun Training Team.

Active list of CTO's and qualifications currently stored in the Rio Tinto Learning Management System:

Name
-~

Qualification No.

Qualification Name

Expiry Date

30176289
30199002
30207815
30264440
30278486
30278487
30278493
30307795
30307828
30308455
30308465
30308467
30308501
30308504
30308511
30370870
30381008
30404051
30404390
30410350
30422743
30445817
30468639
30524606
30568790
30612696
30656.15
30673679
3002155
30772792
30824980
30824981
30848877
30888980
30888982
30888984
30923869
30974941
30982870
31083686
31117035
31241226

RTAY Change Mgmt

RTAY PTW Permit Recipient (Thy)

RTAY Cyclone Awareness

RTA Hearing Conservation (2 year)

RTA Manage Fatigue (2 year)

RTA Manage Fatigue (3 year)

RIA Heat Stress (1 year)

RTAY Induction Site 2yr validity

RTAY Induction Digestion non Area Person
RTAY Induction Clarification non Area Pe
RTAY Induction Hydrate non Area Personne
RTAY Induction Calcination non Area Pers
RTAY induction Mat Handling non Area Per
RITAY Induction Laboratory non Area Perso
RTAY Induction Steam Generation ncin Area
RT D4 Caustic Safety Standard

RTAY Environmental Aware:.ess

RTAY C1 Std [solation Awa.2ness

RTAY C5 Confined'Sncse 7= rareness

RTAY C3 vehicle:& D 'ing Awareness

RTAY C4 v 'orkin¢ at Heights Awareness
RTA" Haza ‘dous Areas & Gas Awareness
R1+/ Sxiu Steer Loader Dingo/Kanga Op
2TA C6 Cranes & Lifting

RT Light Vehicle Driving Standard 2 Yrs
RTAY Trainer & Assessor Auth

RTAY Respiratosy Protection

RTAY C2 Elect Hazard Awareness

RTAY Pretask Hazard Assessment

RTAY Confined Space Aware&Standby-CTO
RTAY Contractor Management

RTAY Manual Handling/Vibration Awareness
RTAY Hazardous Chemicals Awareness
RTAY Light Rigid LR Truck Operation

RTAY Medium Rigid MR Truck Operation
RTAY Heavy Rigid HR Truck Operation
RTAY Respirator - Full Face

RTAY PTW Permit Recipient (Prac)

RTAY (solation Personal Lock Holder

RTAY Critical Risk Managemnt Team member
RTAY Cultural Heritage Management Plan
RTAY Induction RMA Combined non area
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