## Rio Tinto Yarwun Recognition of Prior Competency

This document declares that the contractor has the below qualifications and site CTO's that have been input and validated by the Rio Tinto Yarwun Training Team.

Active list of CTO's and qualifications currently stored in the Rio Tinto Learning Management System:

Name	Qualification No.	Qualification Name	Expiry Date
	30176289	RTAY Change Mgmt	
	30199002	RTAY PTW Permit Recipient (Thy)	
	30207815	RTAY Cyclone Awareness	
	30264440	RTA Hearing Conservation (2 year)	
	30278486	RTA Manage Fatigue (2 year)	
	30278487	RTA Manage Fatigue (3 year)	
	30278493	RTA Heat Stress (1 year)	
	30307795	RTAY Induction Site 2yr validity	
	30307828	RTAY Induction Digestion non Area Person	4
	30308455	RTAY Induction Clarification non Area Pe	4
	30308465	RTAY Induction Hydrate non Area Personne	
	30308467	RTAY Induction Calcination non Area Pers	
	30308501	RTAY Induction Mat Handling non Area Per	
	30308504	RTAY Induction Laboratory non Area Perso	
	30308511	RTAY Induction Steam Generation no.1 A ea	
	30370870	RT D4 Caustic Safety Standard	•.:
	30381008	RTAY Environmental Aware less	
	30404051	RTAY C1 Std Isolation Awa, and are	
	30404390	RTAY C5 Confined Spare A vareness	
	30410350	RTAY C3 Vehicle & Dri ing Awareness	
	30422743	RTAY C4 v 'orkin, at Heights Awareness	
	30445817	RTA Haza dous Areas & Gas Awareness	
	30468639	RIA' אוט Steer Loader Dingo/Kanga Op	
	30524606	TAY C6 Cranes & Lifting	
	30568790	RT Light Vehicle Driving Standard 2 Yrs	
	30612696	RTAY Trainer & Assessor Auth	
	30656215	RTAY Respiratory Protection	
	3067.76.79	RTAY C2 Elect Hazard Awareness	
	30, 72155	RTAY Pretask Hazard Assessment	
	30772792	RTAY Confined Space Aware&Standby-CTO	
	30824980	RTAY Contractor Management	
	30824981	RTAY Manual Handling/Vibration Awareness	
	30848877	RTAY Hazardous Chemicals Awareness	
	30888980	RTAY Light Rigid LR Truck Operation	
	30888982	RTAY Medium Rigid MR Truck Operation	
	30888984	RTAY Heavy Rigid HR Truck Operation	
	30923869	RTAY Respirator - Full Face	
	30974941	RTAY PTW Permit Recipient (Prac)	
	30982870	RTAY Isolation Personal Lock Holder	
	31083686	R1AY Critical Risk Managemnt Team member	
	31117035	RTAY Cultural Heritage Management Plan	
	31241226	RTAY Induction RMA Combined non area	

## Ria Tinto Yarwun Training Advisor (circle):

BJ Maore	Carla Hoffman	Shannon Bobart	
Russell Best	Charmaine Benke	Dylan Shearer	
Craig Johnston	Eddy DeBruyn	Grace Byrne	
Diane Ninneman		<b>—</b> —	- 3

## Riolinto